From
Sir,
To ((By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Omces,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No, of cylin d ers 4
Chassis number
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P. Power Mode: 117.7 Kw @ 2600 rpm; Eco
lVode: 92 Kw @ 2600 rpm
72. Cubic capaci ty 3300 cc
13. Makers classification 1616 LPT SLR49HSD 16086M6 Full forward
control truck chassis with sleeper cab & high
deck load body BS-VI
74. Wheel base 4920 mm
15. Seating capacity Driver + 2
16 Colour
ULW (unladen weight)
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
a 9.00 R20, 16 PR
b Rear Axle 9.00 R20 16 PR
20 Registered Axle Weight
a Fro nt Axle (Faw)
b
27.
a Overall len th 8610 mm
b Rea r over han 2330 mm
c Overall width 2440 mm
d Overall hei tht 3200 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. BO km h
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 24O / 2(J24)
N3 Cateqory
4. Whether the vehicle is of Cowl
O pen
8. As applicable
As applicable
L7. 5370 Kqs.
16140 Kgs.
Front axle
5590 Kgs.
Rear Axle (Raw) 10550 Kqs.
Dimension